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Students (total)
International students

Graduates

Programs

Lectures

Staff (total)
Academic
Non-academic

Publications

Publications in Web of Science
Co-authored with international scholars

Budget (total)

Third-party funding and other revenue

27,867 (persons)
13,758 (49.4%)
4,206

133

Approx. 4,000/semester
5,582 (persons)
3,992 (persons)
1,590 (persons)
4,633

1,474

70.8%

366.1 million Euro

76.9 million Euro

B Foreword

With this brochure we invite you to explore our university by
the numbers. Despite the ongoing challenges (the COVID-19
pandemic, the inflationary wave, the scarcity of qualified
staff) and pending budget cuts, our students, faculty and
staff continued to show strength and achieve excellence in
teaching, learning and research.

Significant progress and exceptional accomplishments

have been made in key priority areas by our university. As
an illustration, through collaborative efforts, we achieved
the publication of approximately 1,500 articles in leading
international journals and secured over 63 million euros in
external funding in 2022. The high appeal to international
students (49.4%) and international researchers (47.2%) is a
remarkable testament to our university’s international focus
and recognition.

I am honored to lead the Universitat Innsbruck in the
coming years. We will approach this task with enthusiasm
and a clear sense of responsibility, working together as

a team. | believe that we can collectively build on our
accomplishments to move our university to the next level.

P (me'ﬁ‘o oéb(

Univ.-Prof. Dr. Veronika Sexl
Rector of the Universitat Innsbruck

www.uibk.ac.at



2 Number of students

Total number of

Internationalit
students 27,867 y
\WAWPIPE
Percentage of newly enrolled international students
Percentage of international students
27,766 27,867
= Total number of students
— Newly enrolled students
Nationality of 4,828 4,417
neWIy enrOIIed WS 2012/13 WS 2022/23
students WS 20721 WS 21/22 WS 22/23
: Total number of students 28,173 28,077 27,867
O Austria
= EU Female students 14,982 15,020 14,897
Other Male students 13,191 13,057 12,970
Total number of international students 12,700 13,378 13,758
Female international students 6,493 6,869 7,077
Male international students 6,207 6,509 6,681
Percentage of international students 45.1% 47.6% 49.4%

Newly enrolled students 5,406 4,496 4,417




30,378 Program enrollments
brogram Winter term 2022/23

enroliments per Faculty

(Bachelor, Master, Diploma, Doctorate)

Faculty of Architecture
Faculty of Business and Management

Faculty of Educational Sciences

Faculty of Biology

Faculty of Chemistry and Pharmacy

Faculty of Geo- and Atmospheric Sciences

Faculty of Teacher Education

Faculty of Mathematics, Computer Science and Physics
Faculty of Psychology and Sport Science

School of Social and Political Sciences

Faculty of Engineering Sciences

Faculty of Economics and Statistics

Faculty of Catholic Theology

Faculty of Language, Literature and Culture

Faculty of Philosophy and History

Faculty of Law

Total

2,090
283
736
827
782

54

1,924

1,097
658

1,100
647
244
451
950

1,525

3,872
1,513
1,994
2,024
1,376

171
2,567
2,630
1,528
1,352
1,195

411
2,188
2,220
3,532

W Enrollments and Graduates

male
113
339
36
102
110
111
3
242
200
67
172
113
23
52
78
143
1,904

total
233
664
231
289
254
195
14
322
528
162
199
227
47
328
202
311
4,206
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Graduates

Graduates
Academic year 2021/22
per faculty

(Bachelor, Master, Diploma, Doctorate)

female

—  Male



Degrees awarded & Degrees - Gender Ratio

Gender ratio
of graduates

56.4% me 53.7% 54.0% 57.49% )
° >< ' in 2021/22
43.6% = 42.6%

46.0%
46.3%
Bachelor, Master, Diploma and
326 Phd/Doctorate degrees awarded
204
2012 2022
Bachelor —— Diploma Bachelor Diploma Master PhD/Doctorate
Master — PhD/Doctorate
Degrees. e Percentage female graduation

= Percentage male graduation

The Bologna Process was designed to harmonize study
programs and to promote student mobility throughout
Europe. The most significant change was the conversion
of the study programs to the three-cycle system Bachelor/
Master/PhD.




Long term

-
v
development of budget > Budget
Third-party funding 2022
34 1.3
in EUR million 12.7 in EUR million
Staff —  Staff
Overhead expenses = QOther material expenses
Other material expenses Depreciation
Depreciation Overhead expenses
2022
67.7 Mio. EUR 2020 2021 2022 0
46.1 Mio. EUR + 46.9% in EUR million total total total . Third-party
unding and ffs
2012 2022 Total expenses 312.6 333.2 366.1 67.7
Staff 217.0 230.3 240.7 50.3
Overhead expenses 47.0 47.5 51.7 1.3
Other material expenses 28.6 35.3 52.4 12.7
Global budget Depreciation 20.1 20.1 21.2 3.4
—— Third-party funding
Revenues 318.2 351.9 364.5 76.9




Long term development

of third-party funding ‘% Third-party funding

in EUR 2020 2021 2022
51.6 Mio. EUR Third-party funding from public sector 39,743,005 46,453,036 51,579,956
Austrian Science Fund 16,177,918 18,192,877 20,152,163
Federal and Provincial Governments, Municipalities and 11,754,884 13,329,331 14,540,731
7 other public entities

25.1 Mio. EUR -~ European Union and other international organizations 7,746,547 8,869,201 9,767,847
Austrian Research Promotion Agency 4,063,656 6,061,627 7,119,214
) Companies 5,937,736 4,811,435 6,130,241

4.2 Mio. EUR 6.1 Mio. EUR : .
39 Mio. EUR — = == 5.3 Mio. EUR Other third-party funding 4,412,252 5,338,605 5,319,265
Total 50,092,993 56,603,077 63,029,462

2007 2012 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

«=Third-party funding from public sector

Companies

= QOther third-party funding



Long term development

of publications 8 Open Access publications
in Web of Science (Wo5S)

X o
o
o )
m
s 20" 70.8 %
a
< B S ;)f all publications in Web of
. IS o o cienc - )
4,633/ +32.0% 2 5 X o@ ¢ - € are co-authored with
- < ) ® o Nternational scholars.
e < N g =
~ < 3
P <
3,509 <
// 2,540/ +35.0%
1,882 /\/_ 1,739/ +38.3%
1,257 —_——————— 1,474/ +41.2%
1,044
209 210/ +0.5%
2012 2022 2012 2022
e TOtal publications e \WO0S journal publications Percentage of Open Access
e Total journal publications e Books publications in Web of Science

Book chapters



Supervisory ratio
Improved by

25%

S+ staff

S 1,59

1,446 —

/_J_’_/ 1,081 Professors per student
717

2012 2022

over the last 10 years.

2012 2022
Academic staff

— Non-academic staff Professors 361 479
e Third-party funded staff

+32.7% Students 27,766 27,867
Supervisory ratio 1:77 1:58
2020 2021 2022 female male
Total number of academic staff 3,695 3,966 3,992 1,677 2,315
Professors 282 300 313 90 223
Other academic staff 2,472 2,665 2,598 1,146 1,452
Third-party funded staff 941 1,001 1,081 441 640 100% _/\_/\ +0.4% E:::?omem of number of professors in percent
Non-academic staff 1,588 1,607 1,590 958 632 pment of number of students in percent
Total 5,283 5,573 5,582 2,635 2,947 2012 2022




Resources and
infrastructure

+22.7% = 5,558 staff
+16.6% = 225,265 m?

100% +0.4% = 27,867 students

2012 2022

Budget e Usable area
— Staff e Students

Development of the parameters
“Budget”, “Students”, “Staff” and “Usable area”
in comparison.

Locations

Usable area

/.\Infrastructure

2012
3
193,161 m?

2022
7
225,265 m?
Research Institute for Textile
Chemistry
and Textile Physics
Dornbirn
Innsbruck

Economy, Health and
Sports Tourism University Centre

Landeck

Obergurgl

Campus Lienz

Lienz

Institute of Applied
Sociology of Law
and Criminology
Wien

Research Institute for

Limnology, Mondsee ‘

Mondsee

-
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